
                                                                                                                                                                  

Project Directory 

Agency Name: Gold Country Health Initiative, LLC 
830 State Highway 88  
Jackson, CA, 95642‐2134 
Email Address: evastimd@yahoo.com 
Representative Name: Ernest Vasti, M.D. 
Title: Program Sponsor/Owner/Medical Director 
 
Agency Name: Sunrise Health and Wellness, LLC 
10089 Folsom Blvd. Suite C 
Rancho Cordova, CA  95670‐1935 
Email Address: evastimd@yahoo.com 
Representative Name: Ernest Vasti, M.D. 
Title: Program Sponsor/Owner/Medical Director 
 
Agency Name: Santa Rosa Treatment Program 
625 Steele Lane 
Santa Rosa, CA 95401 
Email Address: melissa@srtp.net 
Representative Name: Melissa Nelson 
Title: Community Outreach Coordinator and Counselor 
 
Agency Name: ALT Recovery Group 2 
20946 Devonshire St 
Chatsworth, CA  91311 
Email Address: michellek@altrecoverygroup.com 
Representative Name: Michelle King 
Title: Program Director 
 
Agency Name: H.A.A.R.T. Hayward 
20094 Mission Blvd. 
Hayward, CA 94541 
Email Address: deirdre@haarthayward.org 
Representative Name: Deirdre Fogarty‐Harris, AMFT 
Title: Clinician, Project Coordinator 
 
Agency Name: Valley Health Associates 
Street Address: 338 Monterey Street 
Salinas, CA 93901 
Email Address: valleyhealthsalinas@gmail.com 
Representative Name: Amy Bravo, CADC‐II 
Title: Executive Director 
 
Agency Name: Santa Clara County Addiction Medicine Treatment 
2425 Enborg Lane 
San Jose, CA    95128 
Email Address: mira.parwiz@hhs.sccgov.org 
Representative Name: Mira Parwiz 
Title: Division Director 



 
Agency Name: Santa Clara County Addiction Medicine Treatment 
90 Highland Bld H 
San Martin, CA   95046 
Email Address: mira.parwiz@hhs.sccgov.org 
Representative Name: Mira Parwiz 
Title: Division Director 
 
Agency Name: BAART 
1646 S. Court Street 
Visalia, CA   93277 
Email Address: dorellana@baartprograms.com 
MNowakowski@baartprograms.com 
Representative Name: Daniza Morales‐Orellana 
Title: Regional Director of Operations 
 
Agency Name: Addiction and Research Treatment ‐ Porterville 
89 E. Mill Avenue 
Porterville, CA,  93257 
Email Address: dorellana@baartprograms.com 
MRenteria@baartprograms.com 
Representative Name: Daniza Morales‐Orellana 
Title: Regional Director of Operations 
 
Agency Name: Addiction Research and Treatment ‐ San Mateo 
795 Willow Rd., Bldg 332 
Menlo Park, CA  94025 
Email Address: nlaurent@baymark.com 
Representative Name: Nadine Robbins‐Laurent 
Title: Regional VP 
 
Agency Name: Addiction Research and Treatment‐ Oakland 
1124 International Blvd. 
Oakland, CA    94606 
Email Address: vking@baartprograms.com 
HChau@baymark.com 
Representative Name:   Veronica King and Huy Chau 
Title: Regional Director, Operations 
 
Agency Name: MedMark Treatment Centers ‐ Hayward 
Street Address: 795 Fletcher Lane 
Hayward, CA   94544 
Email Address: surive@medmark.com  
HChau@baymark.com 
Representative Name: Serena Urive and Huy Chau 
Title: Regional Director, Operations 
 
 
 



 
 

NTP REACH TEAM MEMBERS 
 

Ashlye Durrell, MSW 
Email Address: adurrell@ahpnet.com 
Telephone number: 508‐361‐5861 
 
Thomas E. Freese, PhD 
Email Address: tfreese@mednet.ucla.edu 
Telephone number: 310‐267‐5397 
 
Al Hasson, MSW 
Email Address: ahasson@mednet.ucla.edu 
Telephone number: 310‐267‐5224 
 
Beth Rutkowski, MPH 
Email Address: brutkowski@mednet.ucla.edu 
Telephone number: 310‐388‐7647 
 
Elizabeth Teshome 
Email Address: eteshome@mednet.ucla.edu 
Telephone number: 310‐267‐5287 
 
Kathleen West, PhD 
Email Address: kwest@ahpnet.com 
Telephone number: 310‐998‐7898 


